Office of Capital Improvement Programming (OCIP)

OCIP Website Address:

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/financial-programming/office-of-capital-improvement- programming-ocip

OCIP Email Address:
OCIP@dot.ca.gov

Office Chief

Sudha Kodali
Phone (Cell): (916) 216-2630
Email: sudha.kodali@dot.ca.gov

For programming related help, please contact:

STIP Programming Senior Engineers/Liaisons

Districts 1, 2, and 4:
Nestor Cuellar
Phone: (916) 224-5450
Email: nestor.cuellar@dot.ca.gov

Districts 3, 8, 9, and 10:
Cody Partovi
Phone: (916) 215-9592
Email: cody.partovi@dot.ca.gov

Districts 5, 6, and Rail (75):
Desiree Fox
Phone: (916) 216-3449
Email: desiree.fox@dot.ca.gov

Districts 7, 11, and 12:
Hussam Al Lami
Phone: (916) 215-1756

Email: hussam.al.lami@dot.ca.gov

For Electronic Project Programming Request (ePPR) help,
please contact:

Abraham Santos
Assistant District Liaison

Phone: (916) 224-6311
Email: abraham.santos@dot.ca.gov

SB 1 Program Managers

Solutions for Congested Corridors Program (SCCP) —
Districts 1-6 and Rail (75)

Arthur Murray
(Temporary Assignment until May 5, 2025)
Phone: (916) 654-9400
Email: arthur.murray@dot.ca.gov

Solutions for Congested Corridors Program (SCCP) —
Districts 7-12

Lima Huy
Phone: (916) 216-3178
Email: lima.huy@dot.ca.gov

Trade Corridor Enhancement Program (TCEP) —
Districts 1-6 and Rail (75)

Antonina Argyilan
Phone: (916) 216-3889

Email: antonina.argyilan@dot.ca.gov

Trade Corridor Enhancement Program (TCEP) —
Districts 7-12

Gary Atwal
Phone: (916) 224- 5074

Email: gary.atwal@dot.ca.gov

Local Partnership Program — Competitive (LPP-C) - On System Projects only - Districts 1-12

Abraham Santos
Phone: (916) 224-6311
Email: abraham.santos@dot.ca.gov

Cody Partovi
Phone: (916) 215-9592
Email: cody.partovi@dot.ca.gov

Proposition 1B Liaison

Nestor Cuellar
Phone: (916) 224-5450
Email: nestor.cuellar@dot.ca.gov

Traffic Congestion Relief Program

Hussam Al Lami
Phone: (916) 215-1756
Email: hussam.al.lami@dot.ca.gov

For OCIP Website Questions, Book Items, ADA Remediation, TCRP Surveys and Proposition 1B Semi-Annual Reports

help, please contact:

Primary Contact:  Antonina Argyilan
Phone: (916) 216-3889

Email: antonina.argyilan@dot.ca.gov

Secondary Contact: Aileen Foley

Phone: (916) 215-9743
Email: aileen.foley@dot.ca.gov

Office of Capital Improvement Programming
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